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ABSTRACT

This research was to determine the impact of media and social media on residents’
perceptions of crime occurrences in Shah Alam. In addition, the researcher was
interested to determine the extent to which perception of crime occurrences were related
to the mass media. The information required for the study was obtained through a self-
administered questionnaire distributed in public areas including shopping mall,
mosque, food court, library and University in Shah Alam. By using convenience
sampling method, 300 Shah Alam residents were selected as respondents. A
Multinomial Logistic Regression analysis shows social media and media influenced
their perceptions of how frequently crime occurs in Shah Alam. More specifically,
social media had a greater influence on the resident’s perception of crime occurrences
in Shah Alam than media. In addition, gender, race and view social media posts on
crime were significantly to the Shah Alam residents’ perceptions of crime occurrences.
The findings from this study provide insights to the citizens with information related to
crime and how technology could be an element of interest and influence.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

IN THENAME OF ALLAH, THE MOST GRACIOUS, THE MOST MERCIFUL

Firstly, we are grateful to Allah S.W.T for giving us the endurance to complete this
project successfully.

We would like to express our gratitude to our supervisor, Miss Siti Aishah Binti Mohd
Shafie for her willingness to supervise us during the writing of this final year project
and her contagious enthusiasm when talking about and giving advice to complete this
project. Second, we would like to mention Dr Angeline Ranjethamoney A/P R.
Vijayarajoo for her task as our language editor of this project. Third, we would like to
express our gratitude to our MSP660 lecturer, Madam Che Norhalila Binti Che
Mohamed for her guided and comments in completing this project. We also would like
to thank our beloved parents and family members who gave us great support in terms
of emotional and physical needs, from the beginning till the end of this project.

Other than that, we much appreciate Shah Alam residents for their participation and
willingness to be our respondents. Additionally, a big thanks to our friends and
classmates who provided us with information, shared comments and opinions and also
encouraged us to undergo the long days and nights in completing the project. Thank
you.

NOOR SYAFIQAH BINTI ARIFFIN
NUR HANIM BINTI AZIZ
NUR FADHILAH BINTI ANIS MANSOR

1



TOPIC
ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF APPENDICES
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.1  Background of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Research Objectives
1.4  Research Questions
1.5 Research Hypothesis
1.6  Scope and Limitation of Study
1.7  Significance of Study
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Fear of Crime
2.2 The Relationship between Media and Social Media
Towards Fear of Crime
2.2.1 Media
2.2.2  Social Media
2.3 Factors Affecting the Crime Rate
2.4  Multinomial Logistic Regression
CHAPTER3: METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Research Design
3.3 Population and Sample
3.4  Sampling Method
3.5 Research Instrument
3.6  Data Collection Methods
3.7 Theoretical Framework
3.8  Method of Analysis
3.8.1 Multinomial Logistic Regression
3.8.1.1 Model Assumption
3.8.1.2 Multinomial Logit Model
3.8.1.3 Model Evaluation
CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
4.1 Introduction
4.2 Descriptive Statistics Analysis
4.3  Multinomial Logistic Regression Analysis
CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

5.1 Introduction
5.2 Conclusions
5.3  Recommendations

111

PAGE
ii
iii
vi
vii

00 ~J NN n K o—

10
12
18
15

16
16
17
18
19
20
21
23
23
23
24
25

27
27
34

42
42
43



REFERENCES
APPENDICES

v

45
52



