UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

THE IMPACT OF MEDIA AND SOCIAL MEDIA ON RESIDENTS' PERCEPTION OF THE FREQUENCY OF CRIME OCCURENCES IN SHAH ALAM: A MULTINOMIAL LOGISTIC REGRESSION APPROACH

NOOR SYAFIQAH BINTI ARIFFIN (2016655056) NUR HANIM BINTI AZIZ (2016692746) NUR FADHILAH BINTI ANIS MANSOR (2016718255)

Final Year Project Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the Degree of **BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS.) STATISTICS**

FACULTY OF COMPUTER AND MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

This research was to determine the impact of media and social media on residents' perceptions of crime occurrences in Shah Alam. In addition, the researcher was interested to determine the extent to which perception of crime occurrences were related to the mass media. The information required for the study was obtained through a self-administered questionnaire distributed in public areas including shopping mall, mosque, food court, library and University in Shah Alam. By using convenience sampling method, 300 Shah Alam residents were selected as respondents. A Multinomial Logistic Regression analysis shows social media and media influenced their perceptions of how frequently crime occurs in Shah Alam. More specifically, social media had a greater influence on the resident's perception of crime occurrences in Shah Alam than media. In addition, gender, race and view social media posts on crime were significantly to the Shah Alam residents' perceptions of crime occurrences. The findings from this study provide insights to the citizens with information related to crime and how technology could be an element of interest and influence.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

IN THE NAME OF ALLAH, THE MOST GRACIOUS, THE MOST MERCIFUL

Firstly, we are grateful to Allah S.W.T for giving us the endurance to complete this project successfully.

We would like to express our gratitude to our supervisor, Miss Siti Aishah Binti Mohd Shafie for her willingness to supervise us during the writing of this final year project and her contagious enthusiasm when talking about and giving advice to complete this project. Second, we would like to mention Dr Angeline Ranjethamoney A/P R. Vijayarajoo for her task as our language editor of this project. Third, we would like to express our gratitude to our MSP660 lecturer, Madam Che Norhalila Binti Che Mohamed for her guided and comments in completing this project. We also would like to thank our beloved parents and family members who gave us great support in terms of emotional and physical needs, from the beginning till the end of this project.

Other than that, we much appreciate Shah Alam residents for their participation and willingness to be our respondents. Additionally, a big thanks to our friends and classmates who provided us with information, shared comments and opinions and also encouraged us to undergo the long days and nights in completing the project. Thank you.

NOOR SYAFIQAH BINTI ARIFFIN NUR HANIM BINTI AZIZ NUR FADHILAH BINTI ANIS MANSOR

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TOPIC ABSTRACT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF APPENDICES			PAGE i ii iii v vi vi
CHAPTER 1:	INT	RODUCTION	
CHAFTER I.	1.1	Background of Study	1
	1.2	Problem Statement	4
	1.3	Research Objectives	5
	1.4	Research Questions	5
	1.5	7.1	6
	1.6	Scope and Limitation of Study	7
	1.7	Significance of Study	8
CHAPTER 2:	LITI	ERATURE REVIEW	
	2.1	Fear of Crime	9
	2.2	The Relationship between Media and Social Media	10
		Towards Fear of Crime	
		2.2.1 Media	10
		2.2.2 Social Media	12
	2.3	8	13
	2.4	Multinomial Logistic Regression	15
CHAPTER 3:	MET	THODOLOGY	
	3.1	Introduction	16
	3.2	Research Design Population and Sample	16 17
	3.3		
	3.4	Sampling Method	18
	3.5	Research Instrument	19
	3.6	Data Collection Methods	20
	3.7	Theoretical Framework	21
	3.8	Method of Analysis	23
		3.8.1 Multinomial Logistic Regression	23
		3.8.1.1 Model Assumption	23
		3.8.1.2 Multinomial Logit Model	24
		3.8.1.3 Model Evaluation	25
CHAPTER 4:	RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS		
	4.1	Introduction	27
	4.3	Multinomial Logistic Regression Analysis	34
CHAPTER 5:			42
	5.3		43
CHAPTER 5:	5.1 5.2	Descriptive Statistics Analysis Multinomial Logistic Regression Analysis NCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS Introduction Conclusions Recommendations	27 34 42 42

REFERENCES
APPENDICES